TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canton Bio-Medical, Inc.		12/31/2001	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation	
Street Address:	1199 Chillicothe Road	
City:	Aurora	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1394102	MICROLINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-979-1267 Phone:

Email: azgifford@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Z. Gifford Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

732
Gifford
gifford/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003314 FRAME: 0855

900049590

Date:	05/23/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=Canton Bio-Medical to SGPPC merger#page1.tif source=Canton Bio-Medical to SGPPC merger#page2.tif source=Canton Bio-Medical to SGPPC merger#page3.tif source=Canton Bio-Medical to SGPPC merger#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003314 FRAME: 0856

6011227000196

-77

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CANTON BIO-MEDICAL, INC.

INTO....

SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION

UNDER SECTION 907 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

- 1. Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California owns all of the outstanding shares (of each class) of CANTON BIO-MEDICAL, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York.
- As to each subsidiary corporation, the designation and number of outstanding shares (of each class) and the number of such shares owned by the surviving corporation are as follows:

Name of Subsidiary

Designation and Number
of Shares
Owned by Survivor

Canton Bio-Medical, Inc. 3,000 Shares Common Stock 3,000 Shares

- 3. (a) The certificate of incorporation of CANTON BIO-MEDICAL, INC., formerly Chemfab New York, Inc., was filed in the Department of State on the 14th day of December, 1984.
- (b) Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation, formerly Furon Company, formerly The Fluorocarbon Company, was incorporated under the laws of the State of California on the 28th day of August, 1956, and its application for authority to do business in the State of New York was filed in the Department of State on the 31st day of July, 1979.
- (c) The merger is permitted by the laws of the state of incorporation of each foreign subsidiary and is in compliance therewith.
- 4 The surviving corporation is SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION, formerly Furon Company, formerly The Fluorocarbon Company, a corporation of the state of California incorporated on the 28th day of August, 1957 and which filed its application for authority to do business in the State of New York on the 31st day of July, 1979. The merger is permitted by the laws of the state of its incorporation and is in compliance therewith

TRADEMARK REEL: 003314 FRAME: 0857 5. SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION agrees that it may be served with process in the State of New York in any action or special proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of any constituent corporation, previously amenable to suit in the State of New York, and for the enforcement under the Business Corporation Law, of the right of shareholders of any constituent domestic corporation to receive payment for their shares against the surviving corporation; and it designates the Secretary of State of New York as its agent upon whom process may be served in the manner set forth in paragraph (b) of Section 306 of the Business Corporation Law, in any action or special proceeding. The post office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against it served upon him is: c/o C T Corporation System, 111 Eighth Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10011.

Such post office address shall supersede any prior address designated as the address to which process shall be mailed.

- 6. SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION agrees that, subject to the provisions of Section 623 of the Business Corporation Law, it will promptly pay to the shareholders of each constituent domestic corporation the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of the Business Corporation Law, relating to the right of shareholders to_receive payment for their shares.
- 7. Each of the constituent domestic corporations hereby certifies that all fees and taxes (including penalties and interest) administered by the Department of Taxation and Finance of the State of New York which are now due and payable by each constituent domestic corporation have been paid and that a cessation franchise tax report (estimated or final) through the anticipated date of the merger, has been filed by each constituent domestic corporation. The said report, if estimated, is subject to amendment. SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION hereby agrees that it will within 30 days after the filing of the certificate of merger file the cessation franchise tax report, if an estimated report was previously filed, and promptly pay to the Department of Taxation and Finance of the State of New York all fees and taxes (including penalties and interest), if any, due to the Department of Taxation and Finance by each constituent domestic corporation.

2

	D É C-21-2001 12:08			P. 24
	8 Them	perger shall be affective on the	e 31st day of December, 2001.	
i.	o. mon	at.	and the second s	
r .		SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORM	MANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION	1
			- leading	•
			By Gerard Walsh, Presiden	<u>t</u> .
****	•			
			CANTON BIO-MEDICAL, INC	
			By Gerardertalin	
			By Gerard Walsh, Presiden	ī
				ا دین <u>ست</u> استان در استان استان در استان است
	Alt ***		And the second s	
				•••
			**************************************	**************************************
				ارت مغرب میشود مغرب از میشود از
			N. P. T. Communication of the	
			***************************************	er Service
		ent t	4	*
		-	and the second s	
		· ·	•	
		P		
		-		ر او
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		3		- /
			<i>3</i> 	
,		* # y		

3

TOTAL P.04

E011227000196

1-1-07

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CANTON BIO-MEDICAL, INC.

INTO

SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION

UNDER SECTION 907 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW.

SAINT-GOBAIN CORPORATION ONE NEW BOND STREET WORCESTER, MA 01615

100

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

DEC 2 7 2001

FRED

Massau

4

011227000212

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003314 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 05/23/2006